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2023 15U NATIONAL TEAM
NUMERICAL

PLAYERS
# LAST FIRST POS B/T HT. WT. DOB HOMETOWN SCHOOL NAME CLASS
27 Adams Will LHP/INF L/L 6-2 195 4/9/2008 Hoover, Ala. Hoover 2026
6 Allen Cade RHP/INF R/R 6-1 180 2/20/2008 Humboldt , Tenn. South Gibson County 2026
17 Andersen Wilson RHP/INF R/R 6-3 180 1/10/2008 Tampa, Fla. Jesuit 2026
26 Bowen Blake OF R/R 6-3 200 1/4/2008 Riverside, Calif. Martin Luther King 2026
8 Davis Drew RHP/INF R/R 5-11 155 7/23/2008 Sumrall, Miss. Sumrall 2027
18 Ebel Trey INF R/R 5-11 170 9/29/2008 Rancho Cucamonga, Calif. Etiwanda 2026
10 Emerson Grady INF L/R 6-2 170 2/21/2008 Argyle, Texas Argyle 2026
16 Haro Alex RHP/INF S/R 6-2 175 1/14/2008 Whittier, Calif. La Habra 2026
9 Harris Brady OF R/R 6-1 170 1/16/2008 Saint Augustine, Fla. Trinity Christian Academy 2026
1 Jimenez Andrew INF/RHP R/R 5-10 155 2/2/2009 Wildomar, Calif. Elsinore 2027
12 Jindra Brody INF/RHP R/R 6-0 175 1/8/2008 Elkhorn, Neb. Millard South 2026
5 Lane Jr. Jorvorskie OF/UTIL R/R 5-11 185 7/1/008 Fort Worth, Texas O D Wyatt 2026
2 Long Tucker RHP/INF L/R 6-0 155 7/7/2008 Ottumwa, Iowa Ottumwa 2026
22 Mohammed Samir RHP/INF R/R 6-3 220 9/22/2008 Trinity , Fla. East Lake 2027
15 Morris Josiah C/INF R/R 5-11 160 6/25/2008 Oakley, Calif. Clayton Valley Charter 2026
13 Pacheco JC INF/RHP L/R 5-10 170 5/8/2008 Wayne, N.J. DePaul Catholic 2026
19 Reeves Taytum C/INF R/R 5-11 185 5/31/2008 Menifee, Calif. Vista Murrieta 2026
14 Scott Teagan C/OF R/R 5-11 195 5/26/2008 Salem, Ore. South Salem 2026
11 Smejkal Jack RHP/INF R/R 6-1 170 1/2/2008 The Woodlands, Texas The Woodlands 2026
3 Tronstein James OF/INF R/R 5-11 160 3/13/2008 Los Angeles, Calif. Harvard Westlake 2026

ALPHABETICAL

PLAYERS
# LAST FIRST POS B/T HT. WT. DOB HOMETOWN SCHOOL NAME CLASS
1 Jimenez Andrew INF/RHP R/R 5-10 155 2/2/2009 Wildomar, Calif. Elsinore 2027
2 Long Tucker RHP/INF L/R 6-0 155 7/7/2008 Ottumwa, Iowa Ottumwa 2026
3 Tronstein James OF/INF R/R 5-11 160 3/13/2008 Los Angeles, Calif. Harvard Westlake 2026
5 Lane Jr. Jorvorskie OF/UTIL R/R 5-11 185 7/1/2008 Fort Worth, Texas O D Wyatt 2026
6 Allen Cade RHP/INF R/R 6-1 180 2/20/2008 Humboldt , Tenn. South Gibson County 2026
8 Davis Drew RHP/INF R/R 5-11 155 7/23/2008 Sumrall, Miss. Sumrall 2027
9 Harris Brady OF R/R 6-1 170 1/16/2008 Saint Augustine, Fla. Trinity Christian Academy 2026
10 Emerson Grady INF L/R 6-2 170 2/21/2008 Argyle, Texas Argyle 2026
11 Smejkal Jack RHP/INF R/R 6-1 170 1/2/2008 The Woodlands, Texas The Woodlands 2026
12 Jindra Brody INF/RHP R/R 6-0 175 1/8/2008 Elkhorn, Neb. Millard South 2026
13 Pacheco JC INF/RHP L/R 5-10 170 5/8/2008 Wayne, N.J. DePaul Catholic 2026
14 Scott Teagan C/OF R/R 5-11 195 5/26/2008 Salem, Ore. South Salem 2026
15 Morris Josiah C/INF R/R 5-11 160 6/25/2008 Oakley, Calif. Clayton Valley Charter 2026
16 Haro Alex RHP/INF S/R 6-2 175 1/14/2008 Whittier, Calif. La Habra 2026
17 Andersen Wilson RHP/INF R/R 6-3 180 1/10/2008 Tampa, Fla. Jesuit 2026
18 Ebel Trey INF R/R 5-11 170 9/29/2008 Rancho Cucamonga, Calif. Etiwanda 2026
19 Reeves Taytum C/INF R/R 5-11 185 5/31/2008 Menifee, Calif. Vista Murrieta 2026
22 Mohammed Samir RHP/INF R/R 6-3 220 9/22/2008 Trinity , Fla. East Lake 2027
26 Bowen Blake OF R/R 6-3 200 1/4/2008 Riverside, Calif. Martin Luther King 2026
27 Adams Will LHP/INF L/L 6-2 195 4/9/2008 Hoover, Ala. Hoover 2026


